

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4337

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

07 December 2017

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to interpreting services.

Please could you provide the following information regarding your current interpreting agreement?

- 1. Current interpreting supplier for BSL and Face to Face interpreters.
- 2. When this contract ends and where you will advertise the new requirement.
- 3. Annual spend on these services.
- 1. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: <a href="http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2017/04/Interpreting-and-Translation-services-2013-2016.010317.pdf">http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2017/04/Interpreting-and-Translation-services-2013-2016.010317.pdf</a>
- 2. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: <a href="http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2017/04/Interpreting-and-Translation-services-2013-2016.010317.pdf">http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2017/04/Interpreting-and-Translation-services-2013-2016.010317.pdf</a>
- 3. The invoices we have received between June 2016 and April 2017 amount to £50992.36 plus VAT.